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Assembly Bill 13 Date published:
May 3, 1969

CHAPTER 16, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 59.39 (1) of the statutes, relating to the preservation
period for court records.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

59.39 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.39 (1) File and keep all papers properly deposited with him in
every action or proceeding unless required to transmit such papers. If
such papers have been filed for 86 10 years, a microfilm record may be
retained in lieu of the original papers and such papers may be destroyed
upon compliance with ss. 59.715 and to 59.717.

Approved April 28, 1969.




